OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, SAMBA

ORDER

No: 50 /POTS

Dated: 06/08/24

In the interest of administration and smooth functioning of the courts, following transfers/adjustments are hereby made with immediate effect:-

- Ms. Ranjana Kumari, Jr. Asstt (Judicial Clerk) in the office DC Samba is transferred and posted as Jr. Asstt. (Misc. Clerk) in the court of Addl. District & Sessions Judge Samba.
- Sh. Sudeshwar Singh, Jr. Asstt (Misc. Clerk) in the court of Addl.
 District & Sessions Judge Samba, is transferred and posted as Jr.
 Asstt. (Civil Clerk) in the court of CJM Samba vice Avishek
 Chandan.
- 3. Sh. Avishek Chandan, Jr. Astt. (Civil Clerk) in the court of CJM Samba is transferred and posted as Jr. Asstt. (Judicial Clerk) in the office of DC Samba vice Ranjana Kumari.

Principal District & Sessions Judge

pr. Dist. Samban Judge

No: 305-308/105-5

Dated: 06.08.2094

Copy to the:

- Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice (A) High Court of J&K and Ladakh for information.
- 2. Addl. District & Sessions Judge Samba
- 3. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Samba, for information.
- 4. District Magistrate Samba for information.
- 5. System Officer, E-court for uploading on the official website.

Office record.

Principal District & Sessions Judge